

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6669/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLWP
No.278/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAILAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We have also
perused the affidavit of Mr. Devidas son of Mr. Namdeorao Dhole,
Police Inspector, Local Crime Branch, Nanded, Maharashtra. Having
regard to the averments made in the affidavit, particularly
paragraphs 4 and 6 thereof, we find that there is no substance in
the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master